

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1665 of 2018

Mahesh Mali	...		Petitioner
Vs.			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.			Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S. N. PATHAK

For Petitioner : Mr. Sheo Prasad Mahto, Advocate
For Respondents : AC to GP-II

I.A. No. 4742 of 2018

05/ 24.10.2018 This Interlocutory Application has been preferred for amendment in the cause title of the main writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Mines Board, Hazaribagh where the petitioner was working has been merged with respective Urban body i.e. Nagar Parshad, Hazaribagh, therefore, it is necessary to implead the Executive Officer, Nagar Parshad, Hazaribagh as a party respondent No.6 in the cause title of the main writ petition.

Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection to the same.

Accordingly, I. A. No. 4742 of 2018 stands allowed.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the Executive Officer, Nagar Parshad, Hazaribagh as a party respondent No.6 in the cause title of the main writ petition, in course of the day.

W.P.(S) No. 1665 of 2018

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the newly added respondent No.6 and hence, no notice needs to be issued.

The respondents are directed to file counter-affidavit, within a period of three weeks.

Put up this case after two weeks' after ensuing Diwali Holidays.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)