

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 1665 of 2018

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK
(Through: Video Conferencing)

08/ 26.08.2021 It has been submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that during the pendency of the instant writ application, the petitioner has been dismissed from service.

However, the order of dismissal has not been brought on record by either of the parties.

On 27.11.2019, the respondents were directed to file counter-affidavit but till date the same has not been filed.

As such, by way of last chance, further three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter-affidavit bringing on record the order of dismissal.

List this case after three weeks.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Kunal/-