

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1665 of 2018

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N. PATHAK
(Through : Video Conferencing)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Gautam Singh, Advocate

For the State Mr. Anish Mishra, AC to SC

09/22.02.2022 As prayed, put up this case on 09.03.2022. In the mean time, petitioner is directed to file reply to supplementary counter affidavit dated 23.12.2021.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)