

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1665 of 2018

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. S.P. Mahto, Advocate

For the Respondents : AC to SC

11/ 12.04.2022 Vide order dated 09.03.2022, the respondents were directed to file a specific affidavit, but the same has not been filed till date.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some more time to comply the order dated 09.03.2022.

By way of last chance, further two weeks time is allowed to learned counsel for the respondents to comply the order dated 09.03.2022.

It is made clear that if the affidavit pursuant to the order dated 09.03.2022 is not filed, within the aforesaid period, the same shall be accepted with a cost of Rs.2,500/-.

Put up this case after two weeks.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

punit/-