

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1665 of 2018

Mahesh Mali Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Gautam Singh, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, G.A.-I
For the Respondent No.6 : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

13/ 23.08.2022 Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent-State prays for some time to seek instruction in the matter.

Put up this case after three weeks to enable him to file counter
affidavit.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.