

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P(S) No. 1665 of 2018

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gautam Singh, Advocate

For the Resp. No.6 : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Abhinay Kumar AC to GA-I

14/07.02.2023

Parties submits that matter can be referred to National Lok Adalat as dispute is in relation to payment of salary and which would be the department to pay the amount.

Considering the submission of the parties, the matter is referred to the National Lok Adalat which is scheduled to be held on 11.02.2023.

(ANANDA SEN , J)