

**BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
DATED 11.02.2023**

(Held at Jharkhand High Court, Ranchi)

[Organized by High Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19, Legal
Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)].

W.P.(S) No. 1665 of 2018

Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s) : Mahesh Mali

Versus

Respondent(s)/O.P.(s) : The State of Jharkhand & Ors

Present :-

Name of Hon'ble Judge : **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sujit Narayan Prasad**

Name of Advocate Member : **Mr. Suresh Kumar, S.C-(L&C)-II**

AWARD

The matter has been referred to the National Lok Adalat vide order
dated 07.02.2023.

Heard Mr. Gautam Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner
and Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, learned counsel for the respondents.

On deliberation, it appears that there is no likelihood of settlement
of matter in the Lok Adalat.

In view thereof, list this case before Regular Bench.

.....
Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

.....
Respondent(s)/O.P.(s)

.....
Sign. of Hon'ble Judge

.....
Sign. of Advocate Member

(Seal of HCLSC)