

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 1665 of 2018

Mahesh Mali

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner

: M/s. Kaushalendra Prasad, Nitya Nand
Mahato, Jimid Seteng Horo, Sulekha
Sharma, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Chandan Tiwari, AC to GA-I

18/ 23.04.2026 Since the matter pertains to payment of salary of an employee, who was earlier with the Hazaribagh Mines Board which subsequently merged with Ranchi Municipal Corporation and similar matters are listed for hearing on 12.06.2026; accordingly, list this case on 12.06.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

23rd April, 2026

Kunal/-